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Risk Assessment Committee – On December 15, 2017, the Juvenile Justice Oversight Commission voted 

unanimously to adopt the YLS as the statewide risk and needs assessment tool and the MAYSI II as the statewide 

mental health screening tool.  This committee will provide oversight of the implementation of these tools over the 

next 12 months.  In addition, this committee will be tasked with the requirements surrounding quality assurance 

protocols for the use of these tools statewide.  

    

Name Co-Chair Contact Information 

Jack Martin X 520-664-6457 

john.martin@clarkcountynv.gov 

Assistant: (Satonya) BoydSL@ClarkCountyNV.gov 

Jo Lee Wickes X 775-328-3417 

jwickes@da.washoecounty.us 

Ross Armstrong  775-684-4400 

Ross.Armstrong@dcfs.nv.gov 

Assistant: (Krystal) kcastro@dcfs.nv.gov 

Paula Smith  775-781-3871 

Paula.Smith@washoetribe.us 

Pauline Salla-Smith   775-225-0321 

p.salla@hcjsnv.com 

Scott Shick  775-721-7511 

sshick@douglas.nv.gov 

Dr. Joe Haas Non-

Commission 

Member 

jhaas@washoecounty.us  

 

Data Committee - This committee will be responsible for establishing data measures from referral through case 

closure.  This committee will also define recidivism and establish measures to track this in the state.  Deliverables for 

this committee include 1) the creation of a set of performance measures to include definitions of points or measures, 

2) provide a definition of recidivism and methods to measure it, and 3) review and provide input into any legislative 

revisions needed for recidivism or newly adopted performance measures.      

 

Name Co-Chair Contact Information 

Gianna Verness X 775-772-7281 

gmverness@washoecounty.us 

Brigid Duffy X 702-455-6147 

brigid.duffy@clarkcountynv.com 

Judge Thomas Stockard X tstockard@churchillcourts.org 

Rebekah Graham  775-901-9029 

rebekah.graham@rop.com 

Jo Lee Wickes  775-328-3417 

jwickes@da.washoecounty.us 

Patrick Schreiber  702-604-1285 

pbsjs@yahoo.com 

Assemblyman James 

Oscarson 

 james.oscarson@asm.state.nv.us 

Dr. Matthew Leone Consultant 

UNR 

775-784-4681 
mleone@unr.edu 
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Youth Committee - This committee is specifically for the youth voice and can cover any topic, including items in 

AB 472, or items outside of it.  Deliverables for this committee are recommendations to policy, practice or other 

related area.   

 

Name Co-Chair Contact Information 

John Munoz (non-voting) X 702-419-6611 

jmunoz@dcfs.nv.gov 

Justice Nancy Saitta X nancys@clarkcountycourts.us 

Kierra Bracken  775-720-8750 

kierrabracken@gov.nv.gov 

Mayra Rodriquez-Galindo   775-461-6361 

Rmayra18@rocketmail.com  

Jaqueline Pierrott  775-220-7336 

jopierrott@gov.nv.gov 

Emmanuel Torres  775-686-4485 

Emmanuelt4308@gmail.com 

VACANT   

VACANT   

Ricardo Villalobos   

Ricardo.villalobos@csn.edu 

 

Strategic Implementation Committee - This subcommittee, previously referred to as the Strategic Plan 

Committee, will be tasked with monitoring the strategic plan, updating the strategic plan as necessary, and 

continuous quality improvement related to the strategic plan.  The Strategic Implementation committee will also 

be tasked with bringing statewide juvenile justice improvement issues to the commission as a whole. 

 

Name Co-Chair Contact Information 

Judge William O Voy 

(non-voting) 

X voyw@clarkcountycourts.us 

Assistant: (Mary Lou) ballezm@clarkcountycourts.us 

Dr. Lisa Morris Hibbler X 702-683-5646 

lmorris@lasvegasnevada.gov 

Assistant: (Jordan) jmoore@lasvegasnevada.gov 

Frank Cervantes X 775-813-1538 

fcervantes@washoecounty.us 

Eve Hanan  410-350-4605 

eve.hanan@unlv.edu 

Assemblyman James 

Ohrenschall (non-voting) 

 James.Ohrenschall@asm.state.nv.us 

Deputy Chief Shawn 

Anderson 

 702-917-4585 

s3806a@lvmpd.com 

Assistant: (Marilyn) m8033s@lvmpd.com 
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The State Advisory Group (SAG) Planning Committee – This committee will provide oversite to compliance 

monitoring, review policy and procedure associated with the Title II Grant and JJDPA, and review sub grant 

applications for Title II Funding.  

Name Chair Contact Information 

Pauline Salla-Smith  X 775-225-0321 

p.salla@hcjsnv.com 

Kierra Bracken X 775-720-8750 

kierrabracken@gov.nv.gov 

Paula Smith  775-781-3871 

Paula.Smith@washoetribe.us 

Mayra Rodriquez-Galindo   775-461-6361 

Rmayra18@rocketmail.com  

Jaqueline Pierrott  775-220-7336 

jopierrott@gov.nv.gov 

Patrick Schreiber  702-604-1285 

pbsjs@yahoo.com 

 

Juvenile Justice Advisory Council to the Governor 
 

 Name   Email Address Term Start and 

End Dates 

Code  

1 Senator VACANT   A    Democratic 

Party 

2 Senator VACANT   A    Republican 

Party  

3 Assemblyman James 

Ohrenschall 

James.Ohrenschall@asm.state.nv.us  10/16/2017 – 

08/31/19 

B    Democratic 

Party 

4 Assemblyman James 

Oscarson 

james.oscarson@asm.state.nv.us  10/16/2017 – 

08/31/19 

B    Republican 

Party 

5 Judge William Voy voyw@clarkcountycourts.us  10/16/2017 – 

08/31/19 

C    Urban Area 

6 Judge Thomas 

Stockard  

tstockard@churchillcourts.org  10/16/2017 – 

08/31/19 

C    Rural Area 

Note:  All members appointed by the Governor.      

 

The Advisory Committee shall make recommendations to the Governor regarding the duties of the JJOC.  The 

Advisory Committee will be made up of six members.  

 

A. Two members of the Senate, one of who from the majority party, on of who from the minority party.  

B. Two members of the Assembly, one of who from the majority party, on of who from the minority party. 

C. Two members who are judges of a juvenile court.   
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